Government of West Bengal Office of the Principal

Raja Rammohan Roy Government Primary Teachers' Training Institute RADHANAGAR: NANGULPARA: HOOGHLY:PIN-712406

Email ID- rrroygovernmentptti@gmail.com, Website-http://rajarammohanroygovt.wbptti.in/

Memo No-192/RRRGPTT1/2024

Date: 22.10.2024

Date: 22.10.2024

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR AUCTION FOR DISPOSAL OF DAMAGED, TERMITE AFFECTED & DILAPIDATED WOODEN MADE & GRASS ROOT PLY BOARD MADE MISCELLANEOUS SCRAPPED ITEMS

In terms of the Staff Resolution of Raja Rammohan Roy Govt. P.T.T.I, P.S-Khanakul, Dist.-Hooghly, Quotations/Tenders in Gala Sealed Envelope are being invited by the undersigned from the intending purchasers/bidders/agencies/contractors/co-operative societies/self-help groups for disposal of damaged, termite affected & dilapidated Wooden made & Grass Root Ply Board made miscellaneous scrapped items in a bulk quantity(approximately 20 maunds, which can be used only as fuel) from Raja Rammohan Roy Govt. P.T.T.I, P.S-Khanakul, Dist.-Hooghly due to ingress of recent severe flood water into the Store Room.

The gala sealed quotations/tenders have to be submitted addressing to the Lecturer-In-Charge, Raja Rammohan Roy Govt. P.T.T.I, Radhanagar, Dist.- Hooghly along with the following supporting documents at the office of the undersigned on any day during office hours within 07(seven) working days from the publication of this Auction Notice. The intending purchasers are requested to contact with the undersigned before submission of quotation/tender for the disposal of the above mentioned damaged, termite affected & dilapidated Wooden made & Grass Root Ply Board made miscellaneous scrapped items. The minimum auction value is amounting to Rs.1,600/-(Rupees One Thousand Six Hundred) only.

Requirement of Credentials:

- The intending bidders should produce credentials of a similar nature of completed work during 02(two) years prior to the date of issuance of this auction notice.
- 2) Pan Card, IT Return of the Last Year, GST Registration Certificate, Upto date Trade License.

Last date of submission of Gala Sealed Quotations/Tenders: 29th October'2024 (Tuesday) sharp on or before 02:00 P.M.

Sealed Quotations/Tenders will be opened on 29th October'2024 (Tuesday) sharp at 02:30 P.M in the Office Chamber of the undersigned.

The authority reserves the right to accept or reject any quotation/tender without assigning any reason thereof at any stage.

The successful bidder must have to deposit his offered Bid Amount within 07(seven) days in the form of T.R Challan in favour of specified Head of A/C No. which is to be informed later.

Langran Manls 22/15/2024 Lecturer-In-Charge

Raja Rammohan Roy Govt. P.T.T.I Radhanagar, Nangulpara, Hooghly

Memo No. - 192/1(10)/RRRGPTT1/2024

Copy forwarded for favour of your kind information along with a humble request for wide publication of the AN to the

- 1) The Director, State Council of Educational Research & Training, Department of School Education, 25/3, Ballygunge Circular Road, Kolkata-700019,
- 2) The Commissioner of School Education, Bikash Bhawan, 7th Floor, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091,
- 3) The District Magistrate & District Collector, Ghatakpara, Chinsurah R S, Chinsurah, Dist.-Hooghly, W.B,712101,

4) The Sub-Divisional Officer, Arambagh Sub-Division, Dist.-Hooghly,

- 5) The Chairman, District Primary School Council, Pankhatuli Road, Pipulpati. Dist.-Hooghly,
- 6) The District Inspector of Schools (Primary Education), Pipulpati, Dist.-Hooghly,
- 7) The Block Development Officer, Khanakul-I Development Block, Dist.-Hooghly,

8) The Prodhan, Rammohan-I Gram Panchayet, Senpur, Dist.-Hooghly,

9) The Officer-In-Charge/Librarian, Krishnagar Ramaprasad Public Library, Krishnagar, Nangulpara, Khanakul, Dist.-Hooghly, Lecturer-In-Charge 22/10/2024

10) Office Notice Board & Official Website.

Raja Rammohan Roy Govt. P.T.T.I

Radhanagar, Nangulpara, Hooghly Sovi. P. V. V. L.

S.M. Manaulpara, D4, Moustice.